RESOLUTION NO. 2025- 036

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025
BUDGET; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Service Fund has budgeted revenue in excess of the actual amount
for Fiscal Year 2024-2025; and

WHEREAS, this reduction to revenue was not anticipated in the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 budget
for the fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, THAT:

The following budget amendment, pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06, be adopted:

REVENUE
04335515-329502 TRORD Fee in Lieu-Tree ($16,540)
APPROPRIATION
04335515-552000 TRORD Misc. Supplies ($16,540)
ADOPTED THIS 14th DAY OF April ,2025 BY THE BOARD

OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

AM. “HUPP” HUPPMANN *
Its: Chairman

ATTE/S;?O Chairman’s Signature: Appr

MITCH I/ KEITER DENISE C. MAY
Its: Ex-Officio Clerk County Attorney

ed as to form:




